PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Marvin Lane	08/05/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermos L.L.C.
Street Address:	2550 West Golf Road
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Rolling Meadows
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29341549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-2106

Email: ksanderson@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffery N. Fairchild

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THE00775D01120US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffery N. Fairchild

Total Attachments: 2 source=341,549#page1.tif source=341,549#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023069 FRAME: 0682

01 +007 00'0te LO

500931856

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	29/341,549	
Filed	August 7, 2009	
of which are	e hereby acknowledged, the ι	other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby THERMOS L.L.C.
invention or States, entit	improvements of the undersing led,	called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the gned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United BOTTLE (Design)
executed by and any and solely or joi	the undersigned on the the did all other applications for Unintly with others, on said invertigations.	day of August, 20 09, and in said application ted States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either ntion or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the ny of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The to said assig	undersigned hereby authorize gnee.	s and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent
The in this assign	undersigned hereby authorize nment the date and serial numl	s and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert ber of said application.
assignee, to and any oatl Letters Pate Patent assig undersigned evidence in obtain said Letters Pate Patent may	execute any divisional, continue, declaration or affidavit relativent that may be granted upongned herein becoming involved in the matters of preparing an support thereof. The undersupport thereof the United Sent will be held and enjoyed by	igned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said justion or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters and in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the not executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing signed agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to states and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters arely as the same should have been held and enjoyed by the en made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the Inter-

PATENT REEL: 023069 FRAME: 0683 national Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

	Marke						
	Marvir	n Lane	J. f. &	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Chapter Chapter	
				-Amaria			
<u>August 5</u> , 20 <u>09</u>							
STATE OFILLINOIS	-						
COUNTY OF COOK	-						
Before me, a Notary Public in MARY	VIN LAN	E					to
me personally known to be the signer, or signe of said instrument as a free and voluntary act fo	rs, of the	forego	oing instru ourposes	iment, therei	and ac n expre	cknowledged ssed.	l execution
		Re	bert A	. IN	lacon	u/	
			wy /	Nota	ary Pub	lic	

WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3800 Chicago, IL 60661-2562

OFFICIAL SEAL,
ROSERT L WAGNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/03/13

2